

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2794/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 29/02/2012 in CRM No.3396/2012,  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

NARAYAN DEY SARKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,permission to file  
additional documents and condonation of delay in filing the  
additional documents and office report)

Date: 09/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

The Superintendent of the concerned Correctional Home shall  
submit a proper report regarding the medical status of the petitioner  
no. 1 - Narayan Dey Sarkar, and shall also take appropriate and  
urgent steps for providing requisite medical aid to the petitioner  
no. 1 - Narayan Dey Sarkar, if so, required under the circumstances.  
The medical report regarding petitioner no. 1 be submitted to this  
Court as early as possible but not later than four weeks.

(N.K. Goel)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master