

®

ITEM NO.7

Court No.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2794/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/02/2012 in CRM No.3396/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

NARAYAN DEY SARKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,permission to file additional documents and office report))

Date: 19/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguli, adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that since the petitioner has already been acquitted by the trial court. This SLP has become infructuous and may be dismissed as such.
We order accordingly.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|